
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DISINVESTMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:980
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2000
NEW DISINVESTMENT COMMISSION
B.K. PARTHASARATHI

Will the Minister of DISINVESTMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the government propose to set up a new disinvestment commission;

(b) if so, time by the which the new commission is likely to be set up; and

(c) the details of the new terms of commission proposed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF DISINVESTMENT (SHRI ARUN SHOURIE)

(a) to (c) Proposal to set up a new Disinvestment Commission is under consideration of Government of India.
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